THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

JUDY KING

As the recipient of the 2011 Barbara Hammerman Award

WHEREAS, on this 18th day of October, two thousand and eleven, JUDY KING is honored for her dedication and exemplary service to victims of domestic violence through her tireless efforts with nonprofit agencies and domestic violence related committees; and

WHEREAS, JUDY KING has put forth extraordinary efforts as an advocate and volunteer in order to assist both law enforcement and domestic violence victims; and

WHEREAS, JUDY KING has been responsible for educating law enforcement officers on domestic violence and victim behavior, lecturing at police academies on domestic violence, attend hundreds of briefings in police departments around the county, and facilitate the Quarterly Police Contacts meeting between police captains and domestic violence nonprofit agencies; and

WHEREAS, JUDY KING created and implemented the new electronic domestic violence referral system for law enforcement departments in San Mateo County which enables a police officer to connect a domestic violence victim to a community agency that provide emergency services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, on October 18, 2011, hereby expresses congratulations and sincere gratitude to JUDY KING as the recipient of the BARBARA HAMMERMAN DOMESTIC VIOLENCE LAW ENFORCEMENT AWARD for her dedication and service to victims of domestic violence.

Dated: October 18, 2011

CAROLE GROOM, President
DAVE PINE
DON HORSLEY
ROSE JACOBS GIBSON
ADRIENNE J. TISSIER